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African National Congress

Office of the President

F A X M E S S A G E

TO : FRANCIS WILSON

FAX NO : 27 21 686 8955

FROM : o. R. TAMBO

FAX NO : 44 81 883 0629

DATE : 8 MARCH 1991

NO OF PAGES : 1

Dear Mr Wilson

I have received your fax dated 7/3/91 relating to the
Chancellorship of the University of Fort Hare, and I
thank you. I note with interest the significance of
the 8th February.

In regard to the details, I should like to know the

following:

a) AsSuming the press release is made on the 14th
March, when does the Chancellorship begin? and
with what event?

b) and until that event happens, is one expected
to do anything?

c) I am in London until June this year. Is this
" awkward?

In my next letter I shall mention early work, such as
Mathematics and Physics, as well as some of the
thonorary degrees conferred on me.

Yours sincerely

O R T a m b o



African National Congress

Office of the President

TO : FRANCIS WILSON

FAX NO : 27 21 686 8955

FROM : O. R. TAMBO

FAX NO : 44 81 883 0629

DATE : 11 MARCH 1991

No of

Pages : 1

Dear Dr Wilson

I wish to send you the following

a) Degrees -

1. Honorary Doctor of Laws of the Jawaharlal Nehru
University, New Delhi.

2. Honorary Doctor of Laws of the University of
Atlanta.

3. Honorary Doctor of Laws of the University of
West Indies

b) Other Awards —

1. Honorary Master of Education of the Cambridge
College, USA

2. Citations — USA Senate
— Congressional Black Caucus
Congress of the United States

There are many other awards which I do not think it necessary
to mention. '

You may obtain a photograph of me from a newspaper file.

Finally, having graduated in Maths and Physics in Fort Hare, I
taught those two subjects in Forms IV and V at St. Peter's
Secondary School, with very good results.

Yours sincerely

 

CEMMZQ
O R T a m b o
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19 A Rugley Reed

Vredehoek

Cape Town 8OOL

28 March 1991 .

President Oliver Tambo

51 Alexandra Park Road

Muswell Hill

London N10 2Dy

England

Deer Comrade President

You will see from the attached memorandum, that Ray and I

are carrying on a strictly non—violent campaign to persuade

Oxfem to do the decent thing and pay us the outstanding balance

ef the £140 000 which we agreed was the price for the property

in Zambezi Road, Lusaka. We explaihed the position briefly

in our letter of 19th March, & thought you should be kept

informed of developments,

The memorandum discusses only aspects of the financial

position resulting from the collapse of the Zambian currency.

We are sending copies to friends who , we trust, will pass

the word around. ' h

Warm regards to you and Adelaide

3a b)( x“ QR,

Jack and Ray Simone

PS Weed? (Lan’dibg. S’iLSb quLL/e, Wicket“ 61w M.

WWlt‘um 9‘1) 666,90
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from:

Francis Wilson

52 Rouwkoop Road
Rondebosch 7700

South Africa ”4 "‘ nufich 1cm 1,
Fax No: (021) 686-8955

___.. . ‘ International: 2721-6868955
Dear qu ‘Tamba. *_mw-u

Ymur fax, dated 24th. December 1990, tn the
Rectnr hf the University of] Fart Hare about the

Chancellorfihip (which~was forwarded to me in Cape men On
18th. January after the Univeraity re~upened) was received

with great joy by the Exacutrve Committee mf Council
meeting at Fort Hare ah Friday 8th. February, which was
the actual 75th. birthday of the University. I have not
replied Sumner a5 we have bean waiting for a Buitable
moment to release this news publicly. we $591 that this
mmment has nmw arrived thus I am writing ta you to cmnfirm

that we are ready to make the announcement. we thOUght

that the beat way of doing this wwuld be to issue a fiimple
praafi release from Part Hare but we wondaréd whether you

| wigh to make any atatement tm accwmpany our releaga or
_1 whethar you wmuld prefer to wait far the press to appruach

you after the news is made public. Alan could you
d poafiibly adviaa mg where we might Obtain a good phmtograph

of yourself (unleas you think it adEQuate ¥QF ua to rely
on existing newapaper files). We Shauld like to move as

Q quickly as pogaible but withmut rushing. Perhaps it would
be best 1+ we time the news for wednegday~or Thuraday next
week (13th or 14th March) so that we may have a few days

in which to prepare the Peleafie in ¥u11 cbnaultatibm with
q yoursalf, Speaking personally, I think it wuuld be a good

idaa if there was same reference in the Univer$ity’5 press
(L statamant to ymur early wark a5 a teacher 0? Maths and

. PhyfiiCE.\You may recollect that Mrs Tambo EEnt me a brief

biographical Outline of yoursel¥ an the 4th. December. If
.— a fuller bimgraphical hate im now available that would be

very halpful but it is nét easafitial although we. Bhuuld
like ta have a list o¥ the honaurfi and awards (including

any hmnwrary degraea) that you have received.

With all quad wishes,

Ymura aincaraly,

332 “ngx03{Ann
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